
330 GOVERNi\1ENT GAZE'l"rE, W.A. 

THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941. 

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14 
of the Public Trustee Act, 1941, the Public Trustee 
has elected to administer the Estates of the under· 
mentioned deceased persons. 

Dated at Perth the 5th day of April, 1945. 

.). JJ. GLYNN, Public Trustee, Supreme Court Building, 
Perth. 

;-.;ame of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date of Death, 
Date Election Filed. 

Kirwan, Martin; Pipe fitter; formerly of 166 Mc­
Donald street, Kalgooi'lie, but late of 164 McDonald 
street, Kalgoorlie; 21/9/44; 4/4/45. 

Blum, Hugh; Labourer; late of Hall's Creek; 
4/5/44; 4/4/45. 

CON'l'ENTS. 

Administration Act 
Agriculture, Department of 
Appointments 
Audit Act 
Cash Order Lost 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Electoral 
Firearms and Guns Act, Licenses 
PiTe Brigades Act .. 
Game Act 
Health Department 
Hospitals-Boards of Management, etc. 

[APRIL 6, 19+.'5. 

Page 
329-30 

328 
320-2, 328 

320 
322 

328-9 
321-2 

329-30 
321-2 
322-4 

Hogg, John Douglas; Vi7ireless mechanic; late of 30 
:\foscum street, Perth; 30 /11/ 44; 4/ 4/ 45. Justices of the Peace ., .. 

322 
319 
322 
322 
320 

Kennedy, Isabel Mumo (also known as Isabella 
:\fonro Kennedy) ; Spinster aircraftswoman; formerly of 
3 Kirkham Hill terrace, Maylands, and 979 ·wellington 
street, '\Vest Perth, but late of Saln,tion Army Girls' 
Home, Lincoln street, Perth; 28/8/44; 4/4/45. 

Tyson, Edna Draper; Married woman; late of 87 
Wittenoom street, Boulder; 26/12/44; 4/4/45. 

Campbell, Samuel; Quarry foreman and pensioner; 
fonnerlv of Parkerville and Statham 's Siding, but late 
of Pia~aning; 9/8/44; 4/4/45. 

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE, 

(Published Quarterly.) 

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven 
~hillings and sixpence and the <!harge for a single 
copy Two shillings and sixpence. 

The subscription may be sent to the Government 
Printer, Perth. 

The publication contains reports of all proceedings 
of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, 
all Industrial Agreements, and m:,tter of a similar 
industrial nature. 

Lands Department 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Metropolitan 'iVater Supply, etc. 
Municipalities 
Native Administration Act 
North-'iVcst Department 
Orders in Council 
Partnership dissolved 
Police Department 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Service Holidays 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Registrar General .. 
Registrar of Companies 
Resumption 
Stipendiary Magistrates Act 
'render Board 
Tenders :iccepted 
Tenders invited 
Treasury 
Water Supply, etc., Department 
Workers' Compensation Act 

1, 8754/45 Bv A utbority : ROBERT H. MILLJIJI, Government Printer, Perth. 

319-20, 324-6 
328 

326-7 
326 
324 

319,324 
320 
329 

322-4 
320 

319-20 
320-1 

321 
329-30 

326-7 
328 
328 
327" 
321 

327-8 
327 

326,328 
320· 

326-7 
320· 




