THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941.

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the Estates of the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 5th day of April, 1945.

J. H. GLYNN, Public Trustee, Supreme Court Building, Perth.

Name of Deceased, Occupation, Address, Date of Death, Date Election Filed.

Kirwan, Martin; Pipe fitter; formerly of 166 McDonald street, Kalgoorlie, but late of 164 McDonald street, Kalgoorlie; 21/9/44; 4/4/45.

Blum, Hugh; Labourer; late of Hall's Creek; 4/5/44; 4/4/45.

Hogg, John Douglas; Wireless mechanic; late of 30 Museum street, Perth; 30/11/44; 4/4/45.

Kennedy, Isabel Munro (also known as Isabella Munro Kennedy); Spinster aircraftswoman; formerly of 3 Kirkham Hill terrace, Maylands, and 979 Wellington street, West Perth, but late of Salvation Army Girls' Home, Lincoln street, Perth; 28/8/44; 4/4/45.

Tyson, Edna Draper; Married woman; late of 87 Wittenoom street, Boulder; 26/12/44; 4/4/45.

Campbell, Samuel; Quarry foreman and pensioner; formerly of Parkerville and Statham's Siding, but late of Piawaning; 9/8/44; 4/4/45.

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.

(Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy Two shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar industrial nature.

			I
et	 	 	32

CONTENTS.

CO	NTE	NTS.			
					Page
Administration Act					329-30
Agriculture, Department	of				328
Appointments				32	20-2, 328
Audit Act					320
Cash Order Lost					322
Companies					328-9
Crown Law Department					321-2
Deceased Persons' Estat	es				329-30
Electoral				• • •	321-2
Firearms and Guns Act,	Lice	nses			322-4
Fire Brigades Act					322
Game Act					319
Health Department					322
Hospitals-Boards of Ma	nage	ement,	etc.		322
	_				320
Lands Department				319-	20, 324-6
Marriages, Licenses to C	elebi	ate			328
Metropolitan Water Supp					326-7
Municipalities					326
Native Administration	Act				324
North-West Department					319, 324
Orders in Council					320
Partnership dissolved					329
Police Department					322-4
Premier's Office					320
Proclamations					319-20
Public Service Commissi	oner				320-1
Public Service Holidays					321
Public Trustee					329-30
Public Works Departmen					326-7
					328
Registrar of Companies					328
Resumption			• • •		327
Stipendiary Magistrates			· · ·		321
				• •	327-8
Tenders accepted		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	• • •	327
Tenders invited			· ·		
Treasury			· •		320
Water Supply, etc., Dep					326-7
Workers' Compensation			• •		320
"O'mera Compensation	2100	• •	• •	• •	020